
G8 - Klassik 83

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
27 - 29 July 2018

Result of Rennen 1

Börde Klassik 2018
Klassik Motorsport

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Klassik 350 (bis 1983)
Started: 10 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

21 Bernd Pöllmann  1 -- 10 laps --Aermacchi A la doro 19:34.040 1:54.961 10

9 Paul Stanick 0.168 2 0.168Ducati Corsa 350 19:34.208 1:54.811 6

28 Reinhard Liedmann  3 -- 9 laps --Yamaha XS360
Rennstall

18:33.059 2:00.298 8

178 Marion Kaidel 34.475 4 34.475Yamaha Xs360
Rennstall

19:07.534 2:04.826 7

143 Hans-Heinrich Duensing 0.510 5 34.985Hercules W2000
Blue Rotary Racing

19:08.044 2:03.815 5

71 Volker Begert 9.248 6 44.233Kawasaki GPZ 305 19:17.292 2:05.214 4

61 Ruediger Freund 13.140 7 57.373MV  Agusta 350 Corsa Racer
Racing - Team Schweiz

19:30.432 2:07.013 9

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

264 Uwe Tächl  DNF -- 8 laps --Aermacchi A la d'oro 17:45.990 2:06.333 5

34 Karlheinz Liebrandt 25.572 9 25.572Moto Morini 3 1/2 S 18:11.562 2:10.864 7

35 Reinhard Kothmann 30.049 10 55.621Morini 3.5 18:41.611 2:17.152 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Klassik 500 (bis 1983)
Started: 12 Classified: 11 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

31 Hendrik Knechtel  1 -- 10 laps --Yamaha SR 500 18:56.150 1:51.574 9

242 Hans Mühlbauer 0.485 2 0.485Honda FT500
Single Power Racing

18:56.635 1:51.791 7

30 Klaus Moeris 0.938 3 1.423Honda CB 400 N 18:57.573 1:51.759 5

81 Jens David 2.912 4 4.335Honda CX 500
MAN on TRACK

19:00.485 1:51.976 7

117 Oliver Jaensch 16.570 5 20.905Yamah SR 500
Classicmotors

19:17.055 1:53.664 8

164 Bruno Just 0.207 6 21.112Honda CB 250 RS
Justus Classic Racing Team

19:17.262 1:53.411 8

73 Albert Manz 12.972 7 34.084Yamaha SR500 19:30.234 1:55.351 2

99 Hermann Bußmann  8 -- 9 laps --Honda CX500
HB Cross Race

18:30.567 2:00.187 8

712 Andreas Gallo 39.838 9 39.838Yamaha SR 500
SR Manufaktur Tübingen

19:10.405 2:04.125 9

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:45.538  in lap  10  by  nbr. 1 : Hans Schlotter (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Günther Hessel  Harald Roelse 
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41 Kevin Jenderny 17.789 10 57.627Benelli 500 19:28.194 2:06.188 8

77 Per Bach  11 -- 8 laps --Triumph Daytona 500 18:40.293 2:16.587 2

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

512 Horst Kieß  DNF -- 2 laps --Honda XBR500 4:09.972 2:00.155 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Klassik 750 (bis 1983 Zweizylinder bis 750 cm³, Mehrzylinder bis 550 cm³)
Started: 9 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

7 Rainer Hilpert  1 -- 10 laps --Ducati TT 750
Desmo-Classico

18:03.743 1:46.239 6

16 Walfred Brandau 28.846 2 28.846Ducati Pantah
Julius Racing

18:32.589 1:49.292 9

511 Lars Lindenberg 10.135 3 38.981Ducati TT 750
T ip-Top Rennteam

18:42.724 1:50.163 10

65 Richard Piutti 9.158 4 48.139Honda VF500 18:51.882 1:50.618 3

587 Hans Georg Schreiner 3.738 5 51.877Triumph Bonneville
Stiletto Design Vertreib

18:55.620 1:51.704 3

707 Nicky van Niewenhuizen 31.822 6 1:23.699Yamaha XS650
Motorlyn Classic  Race Team

19:27.442 1:54.804 3

96 Andreas Lieske  7 -- 9 laps --Sunelli E igenbau 18:05.716 1:58.042 6

88 Jochen Blume 1:00.022 8 1:00.022Ducati Wenz Corse Ducati
Bauer Motorsport

19:05.738 2:04.753 9

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

451 Klaus Kaiser  DNF -- 3 laps --Ducati Pantah
Old Man Racing Team

6:49.143 2:06.935 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

BMW Boxer über 800
Started: 5 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

1 Hans Schlotter  1 -- 10 laps --BMW R100
Oettinger Class ic Racing

17:52.488 1:45.538 10

22 Hans-Peter Loda 11.174 2 11.174BMW R100
Garagenteam Böblingen

18:03.662 1:46.762 9

139 Gregor Kraus 24.580 3 35.754BMW R 90S 18:28.242 1:48.367 3

33 Joachim Brockmann 28.794 4 1:04.548Bals-BMW R90S
Molinari Moto C lub

18:57.036 1:50.413 5

15 Werner Smolarczyk  5 -- 9 laps --BMW R100CS 19:07.013 2:05.936 6

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:45.538  in lap  10  by  nbr. 1 : Hans Schlotter (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Günther Hessel  Harald Roelse 
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

BMW Boxer Open
Started: 6 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

11 Rolf von der Weyden  1 -- 10 laps --BMW R 100 Flat Twin
Ruhrpott Rookies

18:00.167 1:46.638 9

116 Hans-Joachim Deiss 47.373 2 47.373BMW R100 18:47.540 1:51.216 5

17 Hansjörg Vollmer 0.387 3 47.760BMW R100CS
Aristo Timing

18:47.927 1:50.808 5

69 Tilo Schubert 29.225 4 1:16.985BMW R80
Class ic  Boxer Racing

19:17.152 1:52.314 8

55 Werner Lepuschitz  5 -- 9 laps --BMW R 100 GS
Gsiberger Rennhobelfahrer

18:51.246 2:00.440 7

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

23 Willi Kistenmacher  DNF -- 6 laps --BMW R90S
Volle Kanne Negenharrie

12:23.829 2:01.443 5

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:45.538  in lap  10  by  nbr. 1 : Hans Schlotter (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Günther Hessel  Harald Roelse 
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